505249212 12/21/2018

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5295992

		N	IEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		A	ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA	I			
Name		Execution Date			
ELENA GENESCA PONT				11/05/2018	
SOFIA ARNEHED					11/08/2018
MARIA NORMAN HOCKAUF					11/15/2018
ANA MARIA PARDOS BLASCO)			11/05/2018
BITTEN PLESNER					11/09/2018
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ				
Name:	NOVO	ZYMES	A/S		
Street Address:	KROG	SHOEJ\	/EJ 36		
City:	BAGS	VAERD			
State/Country:	DENM	IARK			
Postal Code:	DK-28	80			
PROPERTY NUMBER	RS Total: 1	1			
Property Type Number					
1000103 130				CT Number: EP1764673	
PCT Number:		EP1764	4673		
PCT Number:		EP1764	4673		
PCT Number:	DATA				
PCT Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number:		(919)40	05-1885		uccessful it will be sent
PCT Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i>	be sent to	(919)40 <i>o the e-ı</i>			
PCT Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i>	be sent to	(919)40 <i>o the e-ı</i>	05-1885 mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be s		
PCT Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will using a fax number,	be sent to	(919)40 o the e-i d; if that 919-494	05-1885 mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be s		
PCT Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will using a fax number, i Phone: Email: Correspondent Name	be sent to if provided	(919)40 o the e-i d; if that 919-49 ² DOCKE	05-1885 mail address first; if that is u t is unsuccessful, it will be s 4-3000	sen	t via US Mail.
PCT Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will using a fax number, f Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	be sent to if provided	(919)40 o the e-i d; if that 919-494 DOCKE NOVOZ 77 PER	05-1885 mail address first; if that is a t is unsuccessful, it will be s 4-3000 ETING@novozymes.com ZYMES NORTH AMERICA, IN RRYS CHAPEL CHURCH RO	sen IC.	t via US Mail.
PCT Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will using a fax number, a Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	be sent to if provided	(919)40 o the e-i d; if that 919-494 DOCKE NOVOZ 77 PER PO BOX	05-1885 mail address first; if that is o t is unsuccessful, it will be s 4-3000 ETING@novozymes.com ZYMES NORTH AMERICA, IN RYS CHAPEL CHURCH ROM X 576	ic. Ad	t via US Mail. US PATENT
PCT Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will using a fax number, f Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	be sent to if provided	(919)40 o the e-i d; if that 919-494 DOCKE NOVOZ 77 PER PO BOX	05-1885 mail address first; if that is a t is unsuccessful, it will be s 4-3000 ETING@novozymes.com ZYMES NORTH AMERICA, IN RRYS CHAPEL CHURCH RO	ic. Ad	t via US Mail. US PATENT
PCT Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will using a fax number, f Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	be sent to	(919)40 o the e-i d; if that 919-49 ⁴ DOCKE NOVOZ 77 PER PO BO) FRANK	05-1885 mail address first; if that is o t is unsuccessful, it will be s 4-3000 ETING@novozymes.com ZYMES NORTH AMERICA, IN RYS CHAPEL CHURCH ROM X 576	ic. Ad	t via US Mail. US PATENT
PCT Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will using a fax number, f Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	be sent to if provided e: NUMBER:	(919)40 o the e-i g19-49 ² DOCKE NOVOZ 77 PER PO BO) FRANK 1	05-1885 mail address first; if that is a t is unsuccessful, it will be s 4-3000 ETING@novozymes.com ZYMES NORTH AMERICA, IN RRYS CHAPEL CHURCH ROA X 576 CLINTON, NORTH CAROLINA	ic. Ad	t via US Mail. US PATENT
PCT Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will using a fax number, a Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	be sent to if provided e: NUMBER:	(919)40 o the e-i g19-49 ² DOCKE NOVOZ 77 PER PO BO2 FRANK 11 D	05-1885 mail address first; if that is a t is unsuccessful, it will be s 4-3000 ETING@novozymes.com ZYMES NORTH AMERICA, IN RYS CHAPEL CHURCH RO X 576 (LINTON, NORTH CAROLINA 4202-US-PCT	sen: NC. AD (27	t via US Mail. US PATENT 525-0576
PCT Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will using a fax number, i Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET	be sent to if provided e: NUMBER:	(919)40 o the e-i d; if that 919-494 DOCKE NOVOZ 77 PER PO BOX FRANK : 11 D /[05-1885 mail address first; if that is a t is unsuccessful, it will be s 4-3000 ETING@novozymes.com ZYMES NORTH AMERICA, IN RYS CHAPEL CHURCH RO X 576 (LINTON, NORTH CAROLINA 4202-US-PCT DAVID FAZZOLARE	sen: NC. AD (27	t via US Mail. US PATENT 525-0576

Total Attachments: 3		
source=DecAssign#page1.tif		
source=DecAssign#page2.tif		
source=DecAssign#page3.tif		

Attorney Docket No.: 14202-WO-PCT

PATENT

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

COMBINED DECLARATION (37 CFR 1.63) AND ASSIGNMENT FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN APPLICATION USING AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET (37 CFR 1.76)

DECLARATION

As the below named inventor, I declare that:

This declaration is directed to the invention entitled

USE OF ENZYMES, COMPOSITION AND METHOD FOR REMOVING SOIL

for which a PCT application designating the United States, was filed on 15 June 2017, application number PCT/EP2017/064673.

The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me.

I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.

I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS:

Name	Address
Novozymes A/S	Krogshoejvej 36
	DK-2880 Bagsvaerd
	Denmark

(hereinafter ASSIGNEE), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of good and valuable consideration, ASSIGNORS do sell, assign and transfer to ASSIGNEE the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and in all foreign countries and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all patents or similar legal protection which may granted therefor in the United States and in all foreign countries from said application or any continuation, division, renewal, extension, substitute or reissue thereof or any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country. We hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks and any official of any foreign country whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue said United States and foreign patents to ASSIGNEE, of the entire right, title and interest in and to same, for his sole use and behoof; and for the use and behoof of his legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said patents may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this assignment and sale not been made.

PATENT REEL: 047839 FRAME: 0166

Attomey Docket No.: 14202-WO-PCT

SOLE OR FIRST INVENTOR	
Name	PONT, Elena, Genesca
Inventor's Signature	et a la financia de la companya de la
Date	<u> </u>

	SECOND INVENTOR
Name	ARNEHED, Sofia
Inventor's Signature	C (B) M Star / Julian Denning
Date	

THIRD INVENTOR		
Name	HOCKAUF, Maria Norman	
Inventor's Signature	Many ONACLAS	
Date	15.11.2018	

FOURTH INVENTOR		
Name	BLASCO, Ana Maria Pardos	
Inventor's Signature	and the second s	
Date	05 8 2018	

	FIFTH INVENTOR
Name	PLESNER, Bitten
Inventor's Signature	
Date	
0	

S

PATENT REEL: 047839 FRAME: 0167

Attorney Docket No.: 14202-WO-PCT

[SOLE OR FIRST INVENTOR	
Name	PONT, Elena, Genesca	
Inventor's Signature		
Date		

SECOND INVENTOR	
Name	ARNEHED, Sofia
Inventor's Signature	
Date	

	THIRD INVENTOR
Name	HOCKAUF, Maria Norman
Inventor's Signature	
Date	

FOURTH INVENTOR		
Name	BLASCO, Ana Maria Pardos	
Inventor's Signature		
Date		

FIFTH INVENTOR	
Name	PLESNER, Bitten
Inventor's Signature	Stra M-
Date	<u> </u>

\$

98 - S